

FOI Ref

10023

Response sent

24 Nov 2021

(CCC) Idle vehicles (reports and fines)

1. How many reports of idle vehicles the council has received since 1 January 2019 to present.

Please break down the figures into years. (I.e number in 2019, number in 2020 and up to now in 2021)

2. Please include how many fines were issued for each year.

3. Please include the highest and lowest fine for each year.

Response

1) Number of idling complaints received each year since 2019.

2019 – 1

2020 – 1

2021 – 3

2) No fines issued as Cambridge City Council has no powers to issue fines for idling vehicles

3) No fines issued as Cambridge City Council has no powers to issue fines for idling vehicles

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk